1.1

1.3

1.4

L5

1.6

1.8

12/01/22 REVISOR DTT/LN 23-00682

SENATE
STATE OF MINNESOTA
NINETY-THIRD SESSION

(SENATE AUTHORS: BOLDON, Hoffman, Abeler, Hawj and Koran)

DATE D-PG OFFICIAL STATUS
01/23/2023 335 Introduction and first reading
Referred to Human Services
02/09/2023 750 Comm report: To pass and re-referred to Finance
A bill for an act

as introduced

S.F. No. 539

relating to human services; appropriating money to the Council on Disability.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. APPROPRIATIONS.

$1,818,000 in fiscal year 2024 and $2,285,000 in fiscal year 2025 are appropriated from

the general fund to the Council on Disability for the purposes of Minnesota Statutes, section

256.482. The base for this purpose is $2,285,000 in fiscal year 2026 and $2,285,000 in fiscal

year 2027.

Section 1. 1



	Section 1

