DTT/LN

23-00682

as introduced

SENATE STATE OF MINNESOTA NINETY-THIRD SESSION

S.F. No. 539

(SENATE AUTHORS: BOLDON, Hoffman, Abeler, Hawj and Koran)		
DATE	D-PG	OFFICIAL STATUS
01/23/2023	335	Introduction and first reading
		Referred to Human Services
02/09/2023	750	Comm report: To pass and re-referred to Finance

1.1	A bill for an act
1.2	relating to human services; appropriating money to the Council on Disability.
1.3	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:
1.4	Section 1. APPROPRIATIONS.
1.5	\$1,818,000 in fiscal year 2024 and \$2,285,000 in fiscal year 2025 are appropriated from
1.6	the general fund to the Council on Disability for the purposes of Minnesota Statutes, section
1.7	256.482. The base for this purpose is \$2,285,000 in fiscal year 2026 and \$2,285,000 in fiscal

1.8 year 2027.